
    Government of Jammu & Kashmir 

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KATHUA 

Displaced Persons / WPRs, Cellacrkathua-jk@gov.in 

 

No.DCK/DPs/OTS/2021-22/ 279-83                                                                                  Dated 21-08-2021 

 

NOTICE 

 

This is for information of the General Public / WPRs (West Pakistani Refugees) of 1947, that the 

files/ cases received by this office for “One Time Settlement” (OTS) from Tehsils viz. Kathua, 

Hiranagar, Nagri Parole and Marheen, have been scrutinized by the District Level Screening and 

Approval Committee, from serial no 89 to 125 (Total 37 cases, also uploaded on 

https://kathua.nic.in/) for inviting objections by the non-applicants and other left out beneficiaries 

(WPRs) if any. Beneficiaries as cited in annexure “A” (column 2) have claimed for the share of 

non applicants (column 9), through an undertaking in form of affidavit, duly attested by the 

Judicial Magistrate and have affirmed to pay their share, if claimed, by such non applicants in 

future. Objections /queries, if any, regarding the said cases can be addressed to this office or 

concerned Tehsildars within 15 days of the publication of this notice. If in case, no objection(s) 

are received at the end of the prescribed time period, the above mentioned relief cases shall be 

considered approved for disbursement in favour of the applicants listed in annexure “A”. 

          Sd/- 

                 Sandeep Seointra (KAS) 

 Assistant Commissioner (Rev.), 

  Nodal Officer, DPs/WPRs Cell,                  

                     Kathua.  

 

 

Copy to 

1. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu for kind information. 

2. District Informatics Officer (NIC) Kathua, for uploading of documents on website. 

3. District Information Officer Kathua for publication of the document in minimum two 

National and three Regional news papers (Widely circulated Hindi as well as English 

news papers). 

4. P.A to Deputy Commissioner Kathua, for kind information of the Deputy Commissioner. 

 
 



S.NO Full Name In English
Name Of Original 

Beneficiary

Gen

der

Address Line 

1

Address 

Line 2
DISTRICT

Centre 

Share 

Payment 

Amount in 

INR

DETAILS OF NON- 

APPLICANTS BEING LEGAL 

HEIRS OF ORIGINAL 

BENEFICIARY

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

BIMLA DEVI WDO PREM 

CHAND 

ANCHAL DASS SO 

TARU RAM 
F RAM NAGAR 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 110000

BITU RAM SO PREM 

CHAND

ANCHAL DASS SO 

TARU RAM 
M  RAM NAGAR 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 110000

BIKRAM JEET SO PREM 

CHAND 

ANCHAL DASS SO 

TARU RAM 
M  RAM NAGAR 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 110000

BALDEV RAJ SO PREM 

CHAND 

ANCHAL DASS SO 

TARU RAM 
M  RAM NAGAR 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 110000

SUCHA RAM SO PREM 

CHAND

ANCHAL DASS SO 

TARU RAM 
M  RAM NAGAR 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 110000

GURBACHAN LAL SO 

GURDAS MAL

GURDAS MAL SO 

DITTU
M  RAM NAGAR 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

SANJEEV KUMAR SO 

PYARA LAL 

GURDAS MAL SO 

DITTU
M  RAM NAGAR 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91666

ANEXURE "A"

B. CASES WHERE ORIGINAL BENEFICIARY  IS NOT ALIVE                                            DATED    21 -08-2021

1.PARKASH DEVI.   

2.GODAVARI. 3.SATYA DEVI. 

4.SWARNI DEVI. 5. RANI 

DEVI. 6.VEENA DEVI. 7.ASHA 

RANI. 8.KRISHNA DEVI . 

9.PARAMJEET 

89

90

1.BACHAN DEVI.                    

2.KUNTI DEVI.                    

3.SANTOSH DEVI.                 



ROHAN KUMAR SO 

PYARA LAL 

GURDAS MAL SO 

DITTU
M  RAM NAGAR 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91667

ANITA DEVI WDO PYARA 

LAL 

GURDAS MAL SO 

DITTU
F RAM NAGAR 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91667

AMAR NATH SO MILKHI 

RAM 
MILKHI SO GOPI M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

CHARAN DASS SO MILKHI 

RAM 
MILKHI SO GOPI M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

RAJ KUMAR SO BADAWA 

RAM 

CHARAN DASS SO 

BADAWA 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

TARSEM LAL SO CHARAN 

DASS 

CHARAN DASS SO 

BADAWA 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

MOHINDER PAUL SO 

GIAN CHAND

GIAN CHAND SO 

HARU 
M  RAM NAGAR 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

RAM LAL SO GIAN CHAND
GIAN CHAND SO 

HARU 
M  RAM NAGAR 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

PURAN CHAND SO GIAN 

CHAND 

GIAN CHAND SO 

HARU 
M  RAM NAGAR 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

DES RAJ SO GIAN CHAND
GIAN CHAND SO 

HARU 
M  RAM NAGAR 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

90
3.SANTOSH DEVI.                 

4.PURO DEVI

1. PUSHPA DEVI.                 2. 

KAMLA DEVI. 3. KANTA 

DEVI. 4. MEENA DEVI.                           

5. SHASHI BALA.                               

6. SUSHILA DEVI. 

91

1. BIMLA DEVI 2. SOMA 

DEVI. 3. DARSHNA DEVI                              

4. VEENA DEVI 5. SURESH 

DEVI                      6. GOPAL 

DEVI                    7. GOGI 

DEVI 

92

1. MOHINDRO DEVI93



94 SARDARI LAL SO MAGGAR 
MAGGAR SO BUA 

DITTA 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 550000 NILL

PARKASHO DEVI WDO 

KARAM CHAND 

MST. KOGRI  WDO 

SADHAR RAM 
F KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91666

YASH PAL SO KARAM 

CHAND 

MST. KOGRI  WDO 

SADHAR RAM 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91667

SUBHASH CHANDER SO 

KARAM CHAND 

MST. KOGRI  WDO 

SADHAR RAM 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91667

ASHOK KUMAR SO 

KARAM CHAND 

MST. KOGRI  WDO 

SADHAR RAM 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91667

MANOHAR LAL SO 

KARAM CHAND 

MST. KOGRI  WDO 

SADHAR RAM 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91667

ASHWANI KUMAR SO 

KARAM CHAND 

MST. KOGRI  WDO 

SADHAR RAM 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91666

SOM RAJ SO MEWA RAM 
MEWA RAM SO 

DHERU 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 110000

JAGDISH RAJ SO MEWA 

RAM 

MEWA RAM SO 

DHERU 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 110000

JANAK RAJ SO MEWA 

RAM 

MEWA RAM SO 

DHERU 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 11000096

95

1. SHARISHTA DEVI 

1. RAJ KUMARI 



TIRATH RAM SO MEWA 

RAM 

MEWA RAM SO 

DHERU 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 110000

UDHAM PAL SO MEWA 

RAM 

MEWA RAM SO 

DHERU 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 110000

DEEPAK KUMAR SO GIAN 

CHAND 
KESAR SO PHULA M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91666

PARVEEN KUMAR SO 

JANAK RAJ 
KESAR SO PHULA M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 30556

SUKHI DEVI WDO JANAK 

RAJ 
KESAR SO PHULA M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 30556

SAT PAL SO GIAN CHAND KESAR SO PHULA M  KEERIAN 
TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91666

BACHAN LAL  SO DHIAN 

CHAND
KESAR SO PHULA M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 55000

JINDER PAL SO DHIAN 

CHAND 
KESAR SO PHULA M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 55000

BALBIR CHAND SO DHYAN 

CHAND
KESAR SO PHULA M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 55000

KOSHALYA DEVI WDO 

DHIAN CHAND 
KESAR SO PHULA M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 55000

97
1. ASHA DEVI          2 VEENA 

DEVI. 3  POLI DEVI.  



RAKESH KUMAR SO 

JANAK RAJ
KESAR SO PHULA M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 30556

ASHWANI KUMAR SO 

DHIAN CHAND 
KESAR SO PHULA M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 55000

98
RAJ KUMAR SO KAKA 

RAM 

KAKA RAM SO KOUL 

DASS 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 550000

1. SHINDO DEVI                                           

2. KAMALA DEVI  

SWARN DASS SO AMAR 

NATH 

AMAR NATH SO 

KESAR 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

CHUNI LAL SO AMAR 

NATH 

AMAR NATH SO 

KESAR 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

RANI DEVI WDO TARSEM 

LAL 

MULKH RAJ SO 

THURU RAM 
F KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

ANIL KUMAR SO TARSEM 

LAL 

MULKH RAJ SO 

THURU RAM 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

VYASO DEVI WDO MULKH 

RAJ

MULKH RAJ SO 

THURU RAM 
F KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

TARSEM RAJ SO SAMANU SAMANU SO DHERU M  KEERIAN 
TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 183334

LEKH RAJ SO SAMANU SAMANU SO DHERU M  KEERIAN 
TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 183333

1. SHELO DEVI  2. SHIVO 

DEVI   3. GUDDI DEVI 
99

1. SUMAN DEVI  2.KIRAN 

BALA

NILL101

100



TILAK RAJ SO SAMANU SAMANU SO DHERU M  KEERIAN 
TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 183333

KALA RAM SO TULSI 
TULSI SO BHAGAT 

RAM 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

SIKANDAR RAM SO TULSI 
TULSI SO BHAGAT 

RAM 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

DAYA RAM SO JALLA RAM 
JALLA RAM SO BUA 

DITTA
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

GAIN CHAND SO JALLA 

RAM 

JALLA RAM SO BUA 

DITTA
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

PRITAM SINGH SO JALLA 

RAM 

JALLA RAM SO BUA 

DITTA
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

BABU RAM SO JALLA RAM 
JALLA RAM SO BUA 

DITTA
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

KARAM CHAND SO 

NANKU 
NANKU SO JUMMAN M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

JEETO DEVI WDO BARU 

RAM
NANKU SO JUMMAN F KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 55000

RAVI DASS SO BARU RAM NANKU SO JUMMAN M  KEERIAN 
TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 55000

104

1. PANDO DEVI  2. DEVO 

DEVI  3. KUNTI DEVI
102

1. BISHNO DEVI103

1. KAMLA DEVI   2. RANI 

DEVI



KULJEET KUMAR SO BARU 

RAM 
NANKU SO JUMMAN M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 55000

RAKESH LAL SO BARU 

RAM 
NANKU SO JUMMAN M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 55000

ARJUN SINGH SO BARU 

RAM 
NANKU SO JUMMAN M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 55000

DARSHAN KUMAR SO 

NAND LAL

NAND LAL SO SITAL 

DASS 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

GANESH KUMAR SO 

UTTAM CHAND

NAND LAL SO SITAL 

DASS 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

SUDESH DEVI WDO 

UTTAM CHAND 

NAND LAL SO SITAL 

DASS 
F KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

CHARAN DASS SO TARIRO 

RAM 
TARIRO SO GALOHDU M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

AMARTI DEVI WDO 

RATTAN CHAND 
TARIRO SO GALOHDU F KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 68750

SAT PAL SO RATTAN 

CHAND 
TARIRO SO GALOHDU M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 68750

SOM RAJ SO RATTAN 

CHAND 
TARIRO SO GALOHDU M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 68750

1. BANSO DEVI   2.SUKHA 

DEVI   3.DARSHNA DEVI                             

4.TRIPTA DEVI 

104
DEVI

1. NEELAM DEVI   2.KAMLA 

DEVI  3.PARAMJEET 
105

106



YASH PAL SO RATTAN 

CHAND 
TARIRO SO GALOHDU M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 68750

CHARAN DASS SO BAJO 

RAM 
BAJO SO JUMAN M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

RATTNO DEVI WDO TILAK 

RAJ 
BAJO SO JUMAN F KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91667

JOGINDER PAUL SO TILAK 

RAJ
BAJO SO JUMAN M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91667

JATINDER KUMAR SO 

TILAK RAJ 
BAJO SO JUMAN M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91666

ASHWANI KUMAR SO 

CHAMAN LAL 

PARAS RAM SO LADLI 

DASS 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

KANTA DEVI WDO 

CHAMAN LAL 

PARAS RAM SO LADLI 

DASS 
F KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

BASAKHU RAM SO THILLO 

RAM 

TILLO RAM SO 

JUMMAN 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91667

PUNJAB SINGH SO THILLO 

RAM 

TILLO RAM SO 

JUMMAN 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91667

GIRDHARI LAL SO TILLO 

RAM

TILLO RAM SO 

JUMMAN 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91667

1. SITA DEVI             2.RITTU 

DEVI 
107

1. DARSHNA DEVI.   2. RAJ 

KUMARI   3.RAM KUMARI   

4.NITU DEVI   5.KAMLESH 

DEVI  6.PARVEEN DEVI 

7.RANO DEVI

1. CHANDU DEVI  

2.MAHINDRO DEVI  3.PREM 

108

109



BIHARI LAL SO TILLO RAM 
TILLO RAM SO 

JUMMAN 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91667

SARDARI LAL SO TILLO 

RAM 

TILLO RAM SO 

JUMMAN 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91667

PREM NATH SO TILLO 

RAM 

TILLO RAM SO 

JUMMAN 
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91665

110
HARBANS LAL SO LAL 

CHAND

LAL CHAND SO 

KESAR
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 550000

1.HEIRS OF SARISHTA DEVI  

2.HEIRS OF SANTOSH DEVI  

3.SATYA DEVI  4.DEVI  5.POLI 

DEVI  6.TRISHLA DEVI  

7.SHEELA DEVI

RATTAN SINGH SO 

SUNDAR SINGH

SUNDAR SINGH SO 

NORANGA
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

ANIL KUMAR SO JAI 

SINGH

SUNDAR SINGH SO 

NORANGA
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91667

VIKRAM JEET SINGH SO 

JAI SINGH

SUNDAR SINGH SO 

NORANGA
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91667

VIDHYA DEVI WDO
SUNDAR SINGH SO 

NORANGA
F KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 91666

PURO DEVI WDO 

DHARAM CHAND

SUNDER DASS SO 

CHET RAM
F KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 183333

SANJI RAM SO SUNDER 

DASS

SUNDER DASS SO 

CHET RAM
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 183333112

111

2.MAHINDRO DEVI  3.PREM 

LATA 4.PREM NATH 

1.DHARMO DEV  2.SOMA 

DEVI  3.DARSHNA DEVI  

4.RAJ RANI  5.MURTI DEVI  

6.SARISHTA DEVI  7.SEETY 

DEVI

1.SOMA DEVI  2.HEIRS 

OFSUDESH DEVI  3.HEIRS OF 

KRIISHNA DEVI

109



KEWAL RAM SO SUNDER 

DASS 

SUNDER DASS SO 

CHET RAM
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 183334

113
BALDEV SINGH SO RASAL 

SINGH

RASAL SINGH SO 

MAKAR
M  

RAKH LACHHI 

PURA

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 550000 1.  SHANTI DEVI

DARSHAN KUMAR SO 

CHATRU RAM

CHATRU SO 

DHAMMU
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

SURAJ PARKASH SO 

RAMESH CHANDER

CHATRU SO 

DHAMMU
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

VEENA DEVI WDO 

RAMESH KUMAR

CHATRU SO 

DHAMMU
F KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

ROSHAN LAL SO CHUNI 

LAL
NANDU SO BULLO M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 45834

PAWAN KUMAR SO 

CHUNI LAL
NANDU SO BULLO M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 45833

BHAJAN KUMAR SO 

CHUNI LAL
NANDU SO BULLO M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 45833

KAMLO  DEVI WO CHUNI 

LAL
NANDU SO BULLO F KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 45833

JANAK RAJ SO NANDU NANDU SO BULLO M  KEERIAN 
TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 183333

114

1. KAMLESH DEVI  2.KUNTI 

DEVI   3.SUNITA DEVI   

4.ANU RADHA  5.CHANDNI 

DEVI

115 1. RATTNO DEVI



DHARAM CHAND SO 

NANDU
NANDU SO BULLO M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 183334

SURINDER KUMAR SO 

PURAN

RAKHA RAM SO 

MEHNGA
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

SOM RAJ SO RAKHA RAM
RAKHA RAM SO 

MEHNGA
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

OM PARKASH SO RAKHA 

RAM

RAKHA RAM SO 

MEHNGA
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

PREM CHAND SO RAKHA 

RAM

RAKHA RAM SO 

MEHNGA
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

NAGAR MAL SO TEJ RAM
TEJ RAM SO 

MEHNGA RAM
M  BIGWAN

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

JOGINDER PAL SO TEJ 

RAM

TEJ RAM SO 

MEHNGA RAM
M  BIGWAN

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 275000

KRISHANA DEVI WO 

SHAILO RAM
CHANDU SO JUMMU F KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

PARAMJIT SO SHAILO 

RAM
CHANDU SO JUMMU M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

SURINDER KUMAR SO 

SHAILO RAM 
CHANDU SO JUMMU M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

116
1.MANGI DEVI  2.HEIRS OF 

SOMA DEVI  3.SHUBH DEVI

1.SHEELO DEVI  2.SOMA 

DEVI  3.BEERO DEVI  4.TARO 

DEVI  5.SARISHTA DEVI

1.SUNITA DEVI118

117



SARABJIT SO SHAILO RAM CHANDU SO JUMMU M  KEERIAN 
TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

OM PARKASH SO DAYA 

RAM

DAYA RAM SO LADLI 

DASS
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

SUBASH CHANDER SO 

DAYA RAM

DAYA RAM SO LADLI 

DASS
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

YASH PAL SO DAYA RAM
DAYA RAM SO LADLI 

DASS
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

SUDESH RANI WO 

TARSEM LAL

DAYA RAM SO LADLI 

DASS
F KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 34375

GOVINDA SO TARSEM LAL
DAYA RAM SO LADLI 

DASS
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 34375

MANOJ SHARMA SO 

TARSEM LAL

DAYA RAM SO LADLI 

DASS
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 34375

RAMAN KUMAR SO 

TARSEM LAL

DAYA RAM SO LADLI 

DASS
M  KEERIAN 

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 34375

PARSHOTAM LAL SO BUI 

LAL

GANGA RAM SO 

TILLO RAM
M  TARAF BALA

TEHSIL 

NAGRI 

PAROLE

KATHUA 137500

LEKHRAJ SO BUI LAL
GANGA RAM SO 

TILLO RAM
M  TARAF BALA

TEHSIL 

NAGRI 

PAROLE

KATHUA 137500

1.KANTA DEVI  2.RITA DEVI  

3.RADHA RANI

120
1.TANTOSH DEVI  2.ANJU 

BALA  3.GOPAL DASS

119



MADAN LAL SO BUI LAL
GANGA RAM SO 

TILLO RAM
M  TARAF BALA

TEHSIL 

NAGRI 

PAROLE

KATHUA 137500

GOPAL DASS SO BUI LAL
GANGA RAM SO 

TILLO RAM
M  TARAF BALA

TEHSIL 

NAGRI 

PAROLE

KATHUA 137500

RULDU RAM SO GIAN 

CHAND

GIAN CHAND SO 

SARHANDA
M  MIRPUR RAM

TEHSIL 

NAGRI 

PAROLE

KATHUA 137500

AJIT RAM SO GIAN 

CHAND

GIAN CHAND SO 

SARHANDA
M  MIRPUR RAM

TEHSIL 

NAGRI 

PAROLE

KATHUA 137500

RAMESH LAL SO GIAN 

CHAND

GIAN CHAND SO 

SARHANDA
M  MIRPUR RAM

TEHSIL 

NAGRI 

PAROLE

KATHUA 137500

MANOHAR LAL SO GIAN 

CHAND

GIAN CHAND SO 

SARHANDA
M  MIRPUR RAM

TEHSIL 

NAGRI 

PAROLE

KATHUA 137500

TIRATH RAM SO DEVI 

DAYAL 

MATHURA SO VEERU 

RAM 
M  MIRPUR RAM

TEHSIL 

NAGRI 

PAROLE

KATHUA 183334

MOHAN LAL SO DEVI 

DAYAL 

MATHURA SO VEERU 

RAM 
M  MIRPUR RAM

TEHSIL 

NAGRI 

PAROLE

KATHUA 183333

BUTI RAM SO DEVI DAYAL 
MATHURA SO VEERU 

RAM 
M  MIRPUR RAM

TEHSIL 

NAGRI 

PAROLE

KATHUA 183333

TARSEM LAL SO HARNAM 

DASS

HARNAM SO 

KASTURA 
M  MIRPUR RAM

TEHSIL 

NAGRI 

PAROLE

KATHUA 275000

123

122

1.NASEEB SINGH  2.KANTA 

RANI  3.TARO DEVI  

4.SANTOSH KUMARI  

120
BALA  3.GOPAL DASS

121 1.JEETO DEVI

1.BUTI RAM              2. 

BISHNO          3. TRISHLA            

4. SANTOSH           5. REVA 



NASEEB SINGH SO 

HARNAM DASS

HARNAM SO 

KASTURA 
M  MIRPUR RAM

TEHSIL 

NAGRI 

PAROLE

KATHUA 275000

GAGAN KUMAR SO 

QUIMTI LAL

SARADHA RAM SO 

SANGARA RAM
M  LAKHANPUR

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

AJAY KUMAR SO QUIMTI 

LAL

SARADHA RAM SO 

SANGARA RAM
M  LAKHANPUR

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

SUNITA KUMARI WO 

QUIMTI LAL

SARADHA RAM SO 

SANGARA RAM
F LAKHANPUR

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

SARISHTA DEVI WO 

PAWAN KUMAR

SARADHA RAM SO 

SANGARA RAM
F LAKHANPUR

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

PURU DEVI WO BABU 

RAM

BABU RAM SO 

PRABHDAYAL
F LAKHANPUR

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

TARSEM SHARMA SO 

BABU RAM

BABU RAM SO 

PRABHDAYAL
M  LAKHANPUR

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

ASHWANI KUMAR SO 

PURAN CHAND

BABU RAM SO 

PRABHDAYAL
M  LAKHANPUR

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

ASHOK KUMAR SO 

PURAN CHAND

BABU RAM SO 

PRABHDAYAL
M  LAKHANPUR

TEHSIL 

KATHUA 
KATHUA 137500

Sd/-

Sandeep Seointra (KAS)

Assistant Commissioner (Rev.)

Kathua

1.NEETA DEVI  2.SUNITA 

DEVI
124

NILL125

123 4.SANTOSH KUMARI  

5.ASHOK RANI  6.PONAM 

DEVI




